

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3923

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

3 May 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to rostering and rota management software.

- 1. Name of Software
- 2. Description of its uses (including the staffing groups or departments it is used for)
- 3. Who signed the contract (job title)
- 4. What is the maximum sign off value of this person's position?
- 5. What was the value of the contract?
- 6. What is the contract term?
- 7. When was it signed?
- 8. What is the notice period?
- 9. Was it bought through a framework? If so, please state which one

Please see the following table:

1. Name of Software	CLWRota (eRota)	Medirota (Rotamap)	Medirota (eRota)	GRS (Software Enterprises)	Doctors Rostering System (Skills4Health)	Allocate Software (HealthRoster)
2. Description of its uses (including the staffing groups or departments it is used for)	anesthetic rostering system.	online rostering tool for clinical and surgical teams		rostering system - doctors	ensure that junior doctors' working practices are in line with the EWTD	Online rostering, temporary staff management and safe staffing tool
Department	Anesthetics	Trauma and Orthopaedics	Surgery depts	Urgent Care	Medical Staffing Department	Various
Users	<100	<50	<100	<500		<3000 (In Deployment)
3. Who signed the contract (job title)	Clinical Director	General Manager	General Manager	General Manager	HR Director	Finance Director
4. What is the maximum sign off value of this person's position?	£50,000.00	£15,000.00	£15,000.00	£15,000.00	£50,000.00	£250,000.00
5. What was the value of the contract?	c£16400	c£7000	c£8000	c£13250	c£5025	c£665000
6. What is the contract term?	1 year	1 year	1 year	1 year	1 year	5 Year
7. When was it signed?	01/2013	08/2015	12/2013	12/2016	Unknown	05/2016
8. What is the notice period?	1 – 3 Months	1 – 3 Months	1 – 3 Months	1 – 3 Months	1 – 3 Months	3 Months (to Termination)
9. Was it bought through a framework? If so, please state which one	Unknown	Unknown	Unknown	Unknown	Unknown	Yes, Healthtrust Europe